Exotic Farm Prepared Limited United Kingdom Dormant non-trading company 100%

Exotic Farm Produce Limited United Kingdom Dormant non-trading company 100%

Bakkavor Maroc  Morocco Dormant non-trading company 100%

11 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
FOREIGN CURRENCY RISK

The Company is not exposed to any significant foreign currency risk as principally all its borrowings are in Pounds Sterling.

INTEREST RATE RISK MANAGEMENT

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk on borrowings. The risk is managed by maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating rate
borrowings. The Group uses derivative financial instruments such as interest rate swaps to minimise the risk associated with variable interest rates.

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Interest rate sensitivity analysis has been performed on interest bearing Company borrowings of £187.1 million (2014: £21.3 million) to illustrate the impact
on profits and equity if interest rates increased/decreased. This analysis assumes the liabilities outstanding at the period end were outstanding for the whole
period. A 100 basis points increase or decrease has been used, comprising management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in interest rates.

   26 December  27 December
   2015 2014
£’000   Profit/(loss) Profit/(loss)

Effects of 100 basis points increase in interest rate   (3.0) (2.2)

Effects of 100 basis points decrease in interest rate   3.0 2.2

CREDIT RISK MANAGEMENT

CALL OPTION ON 8.75% SENIOR SECURED NOTES DUE 2020

As at 26 December the fair value of the call option amounted to an asset of £10.7 million (2014: £nil) based on a credit spread of 368 basis points.
For a 100 basis point increase in the credit spread the asset would reduce to £5.6 million. For a 100 basis point decrease in the credit spread the asset
would increase to £16.4 million.

CATEGORIES OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
   26 December 27 December
£ million   2015  2014

Financial assets

Fair value through profit and loss:

Call option for Senior Secured Notes due 2020   10.7 –